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3 Sunday of the Great Fast

Saturday

March 11,2023

Tone 7, p.156 & p.222
3td All Souls Saturday

.00 AM Divine Liturgy (St. Mary)
For the deceased, Followed by Panachida and the reading of the Hramoty
B:00-3:30 PM Mystery of Reconciliation (Confession)
1:00 PM Divine Liturgy (St. Mary)
In Memory of +Altagracia Carmen Torres requested by Julia, Michael, Emily and Nicholas Torres; Ron
Ostrowski and Ellen Jacko
Sunday ©\arch 12,2023 Tone 7, p.156 & p.222
8:00 AM Divine Liturgy (St. Nicholas)
Health and Blessings for the Parish Families of Assumption of the 1 irgin Mary and St. Nicholas Church
Followed by Panachida and the reading of the Hramoty
10:00 AM Divine Liturgy (St. Mary) — Livestreamed
In Memory of +John Dargay requested by Ann Hegner
Monday March 13,2023
.00 AM Lenten Moleben (St. Mary)
Wednesday March 15,2023
7:00 PM Divine Liturgy of St. Gregory Pope of Rome (Presanctified) (St. Nicholas)
Health and Blessings for Phyllis Liesch requested by Stephanie Hennessey
Friday Warch 17,2023
NOON Divine Liturgy of St. Gregory Pope of Rome (Presanctified) (St. Mary)
In Memory of +Mary Eldridge requested by Ken and Carol Reichmann
4t Sunday of the Great Fast
Saturday \arch 18,2023 Tone 8, p.161 & p.223
41 All Souls Saturday
.00 AM Divine Liturgy (St. Mary)
For the deceased, Followed by Panachida and the reading of the Hramoty
3:00-3:30 PM Mystery of Reconciliation (Confession)
4:00 PM Divine Liturgy (St. Mary)
For the Health and Blessings and for the help of the Holy Spirit for Marian, Micka and Marion Kundrat requested
by Maria Kolcunova
Sunday ©\arch 19,2023 Tone 8, p.161 & p.223
8:00 AM Divine Liturgy (St. Nicholas)
Health and Blessings for the Parish Families of Assumption of the Virgin Mary and St. Nicholas Church
Followed by Panachida and the reading of the Hramoty
10:00 AM Divine Liturgy (St. Mary) — Livestreamed

In Memory of +Mary . Walsh requested by Michelle Saboski

Daylight Savings Time starts Sunday, March 12, 2023
Remember to set your clocks forward 1 hour before you go to bed Saturday night! We "Spring
Forward" into Daylight Savings Time!

4t All Souls Saturday is March 18t
The Second ALL SOULS Commemoration is Saturday, March 11th! Please submit the names of your
deceased loved ones you wish to have remembered by name at the Divine Liturgy. The envelope is
in your 2023 envelope box and can be dropped in the collection basket or mailed to 191 Norman
Avenue, Roebling, NJ 08554 by March 10th.

Feed the hungry
Dear Parishioners, let us show our gratitude to God by remembering to Feed the Hungry so they too can enjoy
Easter. Our Parish Food Collection for the Poor will begin on February 26 to March 26. Thank you for your
generosity. "Truly, I say to you, as you did it to one of the least of these ny brothers, you did it to me" - Matthew 25:40

Dates to Remember in 2023 and 2024

e Saturday, May 6 - Clean Up Cemeteries (AVM) for Mother's Day and Memorial Day

e Saturday, May 13 - Rain Date for Cemetery cleanup (AVM)

e Sunday, May 14 - Mother's Day

e Saturday, May 27 - Flags out at the cemetery for Memorial Day (AVM)

e Sunday, June 18 - Father's Day

e Tuesday, July 4 (Independence Day) Church Office Closed

e Sunday, August 20 Assumption of the Virgin Mary celebration and Fr. Yuriy's 10-year
anniversary of his Ordination to the Priesthood. Lunch with Bishop Kurt at the Parish Hall in
Trenton. Everyone is invited to join.

e Monday, September 4 (Labor Day) Church Office Closed

¢ Sunday, September 17 - Quad Church Picnic at CYO Yardville, NJ

e Friday, November 3 - Sunday, November 5 - Metropolitan Assembly of 2023 at St. Mary
Byzantine Catholic Church in Hillsborough, NJ

e Sunday, December 10 - St. Nicholas Luncheon (St. Mary — Trenton, NJ). Everyone is
welcomed to attend.

e Monday, December 25 (Christmas) Church Office Closed

e Sunday, February 4, 2024 - Fashengy; Superbowl is Sunday, February 11, 2024

Fasting Regulations
Our Tradition is to abstain from meat after Meatfare Sunday and from dairy products after Cheesefare Sunday
until Easter. The following are the minimum requirements:
TAll who receive Communion in the Eparchy of Passaic are required to abstain from meat on Wednesdays and
Fridays of the Great Fast.
TAll adults who receive Communion in the Eparchy of Passaic are required to abstain from meat, eggs, and
milk products on the first day of Lent, Monday, February 20, and on Great and Holy Friday, April 7.
Dispensation
TPastors and Administrators may, for a just cause, grant to the individual faithful and to individual families,
dispensations or commutations of the fasting rules into other pious practices.



Readers — Assumption of the Virgin Mary

Date Day Reader
March 11 Saturday Gregory Embley
March 12 Sunday Andrew Skitko
March 18 Saturday Anna Jane Petty
March 19 Sunday Stephanie Hennessey
March 25 Saturday Christopher Hoare
March 26 Sunday Stephanie Hennessey




